
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018967-2025 

Tender

QQ25/002 Design, Installation & Maintenance of a Play
Area at Hamble

Tamworth Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018967

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050ccf 

Published 6 May 2025, 9:16am

Scope 

Reference

QQ25/002

Description

Tamworth Borough Council is seeking to appoint a Contractor with reputable knowledge and
experience of design, installation and maintenance of playground equipment. The Contractor
will carry out a full removal and replacement of the existing equipment, create a new play
area and cover with a suitable safe surface and give clear, full guarantees for the new safety
surface and the new play equipment. The play area location is Hamble, Belgrave, Tamworth,
Staffordshire, B77 2JE

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018967-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018967-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£35,000 excluding VAT

£42,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

16 June 2025 to 9 August 2025

Possible extension to 23 August 2025

2 months, 8 days

Description of possible extension:

Two further weeks is allowed for any delivery or installation delays

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Tender submission deadline

3 June 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Quotations MUST be made in either pdf format or in a format which is compatible with Office
365 and documents submitted electronically via the in-tend portal at https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/tamworthbc

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/tamworthbc
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/tamworthbc


Page 4 to 4

Invitation-to-Quote-Form-2025.docx

Contracting authority 

Tamworth Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTDD-5754-QXLV

Marmion House, Lichfield Street

Tamworth

B79 7BZ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@tamworth.gov.uk

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1128
mailto:procurement@tamworth.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Invitation-to-Quote-Form-2025.docx

	Contracting authority
	Tamworth Borough Council


		2025-05-06T20:30:53+0100
	TCPDF




